
Organization

Project
AVG 

Score
% of 
Total

Adjusted 
Score (+10% 

for 
Renewals)

Adj. % of 
Total

Renewal/New Status Rank

Cumulative 
Towards 
Amount 

Available

Amount 
Requested

Reallocated Funds/NOTES

Homeward Alliance HMIS Lead N/A N/A N/A N/A Renewal Accepted 1 $88,527.00 $88,527.00 CoC GB Approved Rank
United Way of Weld Coordinated Entry N/A N/A N/A N/A New Accepted 2 $208,527.00 $120,000.00 CoC GB Approved Rank + Amount
Housing Catalyst Redtail Ponds PSH 53.2 89% 66.5 111% Renewal+* Accepted 3 $592,960.00 $384,433.00
Housing Catalyst Mason Place PSH 56 93% 61.6 103% Renewal* Accepted 4 $695,403.00 $102,443.00 Can't be reallocated
SummitStone Health SHP_Loveland PSH 46 77% 57.5 96% Renewal+* Accepted 5 $769,791.00 $74,388.00
HighPlains Housing StarRise PSH 48.7 81% 53.6 89% Renewal* Accepted 6 $828,056.00 $58,265.00 Can't be reallocated
Division of Housing NRBH+SHP_DOH_PSH 40.2 67% 50.3 84% Renewal+* Accepted 7 $1,143,784.00 $315,728.00
City of Greeley CoC RRH 48.3 81% 48.3 81% New Accepted 8 $1,208,554.00 $64,770.00
ATV DV-Specific NFR RRH Expansion 47.8 80% 47.8 80% New/Expansion Accepted 9 $1,328,258.00 $119,704.00 $119,704 reallocated from DV-CE
ATV/GFH NFR RRH 31 52% 38.8 65% Renewal+* Accepted 10 $1,348,036.00 $19,778.00 NFR Tier 1 ($299,002 total)

$1,627,260.00 $279,224.00 NFR Tier 2
Homeward Alliance HMIS Lead Expansion N/A N/A N/A N/A New/Expansion Accepted 11 $1,658,733.00 $31,473.00 CoC GB Approved Amount

United Way of Weld DV-Specific Coordinated Entry N/A N/A N/A N/A Renewal
Accepted - 
Reallocated 12 $1,714,061.00 $55,328.00 Reallocating $119,704 to DV-Specific RRH

Almost Home Southwestern Weld RRH 42.3 71% 42.3 71% New Not Ranked $250,000.00 Not enough Bonus Funds available
Total Available $1,714,061.00

SCORE ADJUSTMENT Out of 60 Total Requested $1,714,061.00
48.8  Bonus Funds Allocated to HMIS/CE $151,473.00
42.5 Remaining Bonus Available $64,770.00

6.3

10.5%
6

10%

$1,714,061
$1,348,036Tier 1

Total Funds Available to CO-504 

NoCO Continuum of Care 
Local Competition Priority Listing

$366,025
$149,782
$216,243

Tier 2
ARD in Tier 2

CoC Bonus

All Renewals Bonus Adjustment (Noted with *)

CoC Priority Bonus - Renewals

AVG Difference between Application Types

Renewal Project Rating App Adjustment (Noted 
with +)

AVG Renewal Score
AVG New Score



Organization

Project
AVG 
Score

% of 
Total

Adjusted 
Score (+10% 

for 
Renewals)

Adj. % of 
Total

Rating Application 
Type

Amount 
Approved

Amount 
Requested

Notes

Homeward Alliance HMIS Lead N/A N/A N/A N/A Renewal $88,527.00 $88,527.00 CoC GB Approved Rank
United Way of Weld Coordinated Entry N/A N/A N/A N/A New $120,000.00 $120,000.00 CoC GB Approved Rank + Amount
United Way of Weld DV-Specific Coordinated Entry N/A N/A N/A N/A Renewal $55,328.00 $55,328.00 Reallocating $119,704 to DV-Specific RRH
Homeward Alliance HMIS Lead Expansion N/A N/A N/A N/A New/Expansion $31,473.00 $31,473.00 CoC GB Approved Amount
Housing Catalyst Redtail Ponds PSH 53.2 89% 66.5 111% Renewal+* $384,433.00 $384,433.00
Housing Catalyst Mason Place PSH 56 93% 61.6 103% New* (1st Renewal) $102,443.00 $102,443.00 Can't be reallocated
SummitStone Health SHP_Loveland PSH 46.5 78% 58.1 97% Renewal+* $74,388.00 $74,388.00
HighPlains Housing StarRise PSH 48.7 81% 53.6 89% New* (1st Renewal) $58,265.00 $58,265.00 Can't be reallocated
City of Greeley CoC RRH 48.3 81% 48.3 81% New $64,770.00 $181,600.00
Division of Housing NRBH+SHP_DOH_PSH 40.2 67% 50.3 84% Renewal+* $315,728.00 $315,728.00
ATV DV-Specific NFR RRH Expansion 47.8 80% 47.8 80% New/Expansion $119,707.00 $130,000.00 $119,704 reallocated from DV-CE
Almost Home Southwestern Weld RRH 42.3 71% 42.3 71% New $0.00 $250,000.00 Would accept $100,000
ATV/GFH NFR RRH 31 52% 38.8 65% Renewal+* $299,002.00 $299,002.00

Total Available $1,714,064.00
SCORE ADJUSTMENT Out of 60 Total Requested $2,091,187.00 ($377,126.00)

48.8  Bonus Funds Allocated to HMIS/CE $151,473.00
42.5 Remaining Bonus Available $64,770.00

6.3
10.5%

6

10%

$366,025
$149,782
$216,243

Tier 2
ARD in Tier 2

CoC Bonus

$1,714,061
$1,348,036

NoCO Continuum of Care 
Local Competition Scoring Results

Total Funds Available to CO-504 
Tier 1

All Renewals Bonus Adjustment (Noted with *)

AVG New Score
AVG Renewal Score
AVG Difference between Application Types
Renewal Project Rating App Adjustment (Noted 
CoC Priority Bonus - Renewals


